 Evaluation Board for ADP2114
  EVAL-ADP2114
Rev. 0
Evaluation boards are only intended for device evaluation and not for production purposes.
Evaluation boards are supplied “as is” and without warranties of any kind, express, implied, or
statutory including, but not limited to, any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patents or other
intellectual property by application or use of evaluation boards. Information furnished by Analog

EVAL-ADP2114
Rev. 0 | Page 16 of 20
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 4. ADP2114-EVALZ Bill of Materials
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
4 CB1, CB2, CB4, CB5 Circuit breaker, 0603, open
1 CB3 Circuit breaker, open
1 C1 Capacitor, MLCC, 100 µF, 6.3 V, X5R, 1210 Murata GRM32ER60J107ME20L
2 C2, C4 Capacitor, MLCC, 1200 pF, 50 V, C0G, 0603 TDK C1608C0G1H122J
3 C3, C5, C17 Not populated
1 C6 Capacitor, MLCC, 1.0 µF, 10 V, X7R, 0603 TDK C1608X7R1C105K
2 C7, C9 Capacitor, MLCC, 10000 pF, 50 V, X7R, 0603 Panasonic ECJ-1VB1H103K
2 C8, C10 Capacitor, MLCC, 100 pF, 50 V, C0G, 0603 TDK C1608C0G1H101J
3 C11, C12, C15 Capacitor, MLCC, 22 µF, 6.3 V, X5R, 0805 TDK C2012X5R0J226M
1 C13 Not populated
2 C14, C16 Capacitor, MLCC, 47 µF, 6.3 V, X5R, 1210 Panasonic ECJ-4YB0J476M
3 EN1, EN2, SCFG HEADER3 0.100 inch Sullins PBC03SAAN
5 TP1, PGOOD1, PGOOD2, GND., GND Test point Sullins PBC01SAAN
6 J1, J2, J3, J4, J5, J6 Jack, noninsulated, staking 0.218 inch Keystone Electronics 575-4
1 L1 Inductor, fixed, 4.7 µH, SMD TOKO FDV0630-4R7M
1 L2 Inductor, fixed, 2.2 µH, SMD TOKO FDV0620-2R2M
1 R1 Resistor, 10 Ω, 1/10 W, 5%, SMD, 0603
2 R2, R4 Resistor, 22 kΩ, 1/10W, 5%, SMD, 0603
4 R3, R5, R11,R 14 Resistor, 0 Ω, 1/10 W, 5%, SMD, 0603
5 R6, R12, R13, R15, R17 Not populated
2 R7, R9 Resistor, 100 kΩ, 1/10 W, 5%, SMD, 0603
2 R8, R10 Resistor, 1 kΩ, 1/10 W, 5%, SMD, 0603
1 R16 Resistor, 47 kΩ, 1/10 W, 5%, SMD, 0603
1 R18 Resistor, 15 kΩ, 1/10 W, 5%, SMD, 0603
1 R19 Resistor, 8.2 kΩ, 1/10 W, 5%, SMD, 0603
7 T1, T2, T3, T4, T5, T6, T7 Terminal, double turret, brass, 0.078” Keystone Electronics 1502-1
1 U1 Configurable, dual 2 A/single 4 A,
synchronous step-down, dc-to-dc regulator
Analog Devices ADP2114ACPZ-R7
3  Connector, shunt dual beam 30AU PCB Tyco Electronics 390088-1
4  Standoff, 0.500 inch, #4-40, nylon 6/6, hex  Keystone Electronics 1902C
4  Screw, nylon, slot pan head, 4-40 thread, ¼
inch length
Richco Plastic Co. NSS-4-4-01
  EVAL-ADP2114
Rev. 0 | Page 17 of 20
Table 5. ADP2114-2PH-EVALZ Bill of Materials
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
4 CB1, CB2, CB4, CB5 Circuit breaker 0603, short
1 CB3 Circuit breaker, short
1 C1 Capacitor, MLCC, 100 µF, 6.3 V, X5R, 1210 Murata GRM32ER60J107ME20L
2 C2, C4 Capacitor, MLCC, 680 pF, 50 V, C0G, 0603 TDK C1608C0G1H681J
3 C3, C5, C17 Not populated
1 C6 Capacitor, MLCC, 1.0 µF, 10 V, X7R, 0603 TDK C1608X7R1C105K
2 C7, C9 Capacitor, MLCC, 10 nF, 50 V, X7R, 0603 Panasonic ECJ-1VB1H103K
2 C8, C10 Capacitor, MLCC, 100 pF, 50 V, C0G, 0603 TDK C1608C0G1H101J